RESOLUTION

2021-17

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Sunbury City Council to create an ad hoc committee for the purpose of researching alternative forms of government relative to the City of Sunbury; and,

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Sunbury City Council that said committee be comprised of five (5) individuals, two (2) of which shall be either City Councilman or a City Councilman and the City Administrator, and three (3) of which shall be citizens of the City of Sunbury appointed by City Council; and,

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Sunbury City Council that said committee, after researching alternative forms of government relative and available to the City of Sunbury shall prepare and report and recommendation(s) regarding the same, which report and recommendation(s) will be presented to City Council for consideration thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- 1. The Sunbury City Council shall create an ad hoc committee for the purpose of researching alternative forms of government relative to the City of Sunbury.
- 2. Said committee be comprised of five (5) individuals, two (2) of which shall be either City Councilman or a City Councilman and the City Administrator, and three (3) of which shall be citizens of the City of Sunbury appointed by City Council.
- 3. Said committee, after researching alternative forms of government relative and available to the City of Sunbury shall prepare and report and recommendation(s) regarding the same, which report and recommendation(s) will be presented to City Council for consideration thereby.

Passed this 12 th day of July 2021.		
	Kurt Karlovich, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Jolinn Barner, City Clerk		